

SCRIBA

The logo for LGF, featuring a stylized blue 'L' shape followed by the letters 'LGF' in a bold, black, sans-serif font.

SCRIBA

CIANFRINATRICE D'ANGOLI

CORNER CRIMPING MACHINE

CRAVADEIRA DE CANTOS

SERTISSEUSE D'ANGLES

ENSAMBLADORA DE ANGULOS

ECKVERBINDUNGSMASCHINE

The LGF logo, consisting of a stylized blue 'L' shape followed by the letters 'LGF' in a bold, black, sans-serif font.

Via Togliatti, 81
47827 Villa Verucchio (RN) - Italy
Tel. 0541/677315 - Fax 0541/678752
Web site: www.lgf.it
E-mail: info@lgf.it

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

Pressione d'esercizio minima 7 ATM
Pressione massima 10 ATM
Forza di punzonatura 3500 Kgp
Corsa dei punzoni 12 mm
Altezza massima di punzonatura 100 mm
Corsa controspunto 120 mm
Corsa laterale punzoni 40 mm
Ingombro: 1070x1250x1170 mm
Peso: 310 kg

EQUIPAGGIAMENTO STANDARD:

- Coppia bracci supporto profilo ①
- Pedaliera comando
- Nr. 1 morsa verticale pneumatica
- Nr. 1 inserto morsa 30 mm
- Chiavi di corredo

ACCESSORI A RICHIESTA:

- Coppia di coltelli standard da 3 mm
- Coppia di coltelli standard da 5 mm
- Coppia di coltelli standard da 7 mm
- Imballo (gabbia in legno)

TECHNICAL DATA

Min. working pressure 7 bar
Max. air pressure 10 bar
Crimping action 3500 Kgp
Crimping tools stroke 12 mm
Max. crimping height 100 mm
Profile backing block stroke 120 mm
Crimping tools ad. in cross direction 40 mm
Overall dimensions: 1070x1250x1170 mm
Weight 310 Kgs

STANDARD EQUIPMENT:

- Frame support arm set ①
- Foot pedal
- no. 1 pneumatic vertical clamp
- 1xprofile backing block 30mm
- service spanners

OPTIONALS:

- Couple of standard crimping tools diam. 3 mm
- Couple of standard crimping tools diam. 5 mm
- Couple of standard crimping tools diam. 7 mm
- Packing (Wooden crate)



DONNEES TECHNIQUES

Pression d'exercice 7 Bar
Max. pression de travail 10 Bar
Puissance de sertissage 3500 Kgp
Course des poinçons 12 mm
Hauteur max. de sertissage 100 mm
Course contre-cales 120 mm
Course laterale poinçons 40 mm
Encombrement: 1070x1250x1170 mm
Poids: 310 kg

EQUIPMENT STANDARD:

- Jeu bras de support profil ①
- Commande à pédale
- nr. 1 étai vertical pneumatique
- 1xcontrecale de 30mm
- clés de service

EQUIPMENT SUR DEMANDE:

- Jeu de poinçons standard de 3 mm
- Jeu de poinçons standard de 5 mm
- Jeu de poinçons standard de 7 mm
- Emballage (cage en bois)

CARACTERISTICAS TÉCNICAS

Presion de trabajo minima 7 Kg/cm
Presion maxima 10 Kg/cm
Fuerza de punzonadura 3500 Kgp
Recorrido punzones 12 mm
Altura maxima de punzonadura 100 mm
Recorrido cabeza contrasoporte 120 mm
Recorrido lateral punzones 40 mm
Dimensiones: 1070x1250x1170 mm
Peso: 310 kg

ACCESORIOS INCLUIDOS:

- Soporte perfiles ①
- 1 mando de pedal
- 1 contrasorte de 30 mm
- 1 mordaza vertical neumática
- 1 laves de servicio

OPCIONALES:

- 2xpunzones standard 3 mm
- 2xpunzones standard 5 mm
- 2xpunzones standard 7 mm
- Embalaje (jaula de madera)

DATOS TÉCNICOS

Fluxo pneumático de 7 bar
Max. fluxo pneum. de 10 bar
Força de cravamento 3500 Kgp
Capacidade do punção 12 mm
Altura máxima de cravamento 100 mm
Capacidade máxima do ajuste do perfil 120 mm
Capacidade lateral punção 40 mm
Dimensões exteriores: 1070x1250x1170 mm
Peso bruto: 310 kg

EQUIPAMENTO STANDART:

- Jogo de braços para suporte de perfis ①
- Comando com pedal
- nr. 1 aperto vertical pneumático
- 1 x contra molde de 30mm
- chaves de serviço

EQUIPAMENTO COMPLEMENTAR:

- Jogo de punções standart de 3 mm
- Jogo de punções standart de 5 mm
- Jogo de punções standart de 7 mm
- Embalagem (caixa em madeira)

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Druckanschluss 7 ATÜ
Max. druckanschluss 10 ATÜ
Presskraft 3500 Kgp
Pressmesser hub 120 mm
Max. Einstanzhöhe 100 mm
Lauf der Widerlager 120 mm
Pressmesseaufnahme einstellbar in
Seitenführung 40 mm
Abmessungen: 1070x1250x1170 mm
Gewicht: 310 kg

NORMAL ZUBEHOER:

- 1 Vertikale pneumatische Spannung ①
- 1 Paar Auflagearme
- Fusspedal
- 1 Widerlager 30mm
- Bedienungsschlüssel

SONDERZUBEHOER:

- 1 Paar Praegemessern 3 mm (standard)
- 1 Paar Praegemessern 5 mm (standard)
- 1 Paar Praegemessern 7 mm (standard)
- Verpackung (Holzverschlag)

SCRIBA

Le misure ed i pesi sono approssimativi. La Ditta si riserva di apportare migliorie e modifiche senza alcun preavviso.
Les dimensions et les poids sont approximatifs. La maison peut apporter des améliorations et des modifications sans aucun préavis.
Weights and dimension of machines, as well as performances, can be changed or modified at any time without notice.
Konstruktions- und Massänderungen bleiben vorbehalten.
A media e o peso são aproximados. A empresa pode modificar sem qualquer aviso.
Las medidas y pesos son aproximados. La empresa se reserva el derecho de modificarlas sin previo aviso.